L0700027269

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
		•
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_	_	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
~		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	-	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

١.

ŝ

Office Use Only



03/12/07--01031--012 **125.00

FILED 07 MAR 12 PH 12: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA.

LINDSAY, ANDREWS & LEONARD

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

5218 WILLING STREET MILTON, FLORIDA 32570

ALLEN W. LINDSAY, JR.* ROY V. ANDREWS T. A. LEONARD** LAURA JOYNER NYE *

* ALSO ADMITTED IN ALABAMA **ALSO ADMITTED IN ALABAMA & CALIFORNIA

March 8, 2007

(850) 623-3200 FAX (850) 623-0104

REPLY TO: POST OFFICE BOX 586 MILTON, FLORIDA 32572

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Best Choice Billing, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Best Choice Billing, LLC, and our firm check in the amount of \$125.00 representing \$100.00 filing fee and \$25.00 registered agent fee.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

yluia Kalloway

Syivia M. Galloway, Assistant to Allen W. Lindsay, Jr.

/sg Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BEST CHOICE BILLING, LLC

ł:

FILED 07 MAR 12 PM 12: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1

(Pursuant to Section 608.407, Florida Statutes)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is BEST CHOICE BILLING, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the company is 6400 Jeff Ates Road, Milton, Florida 32583.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The company has been organized for commercial development and any other lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL MEMBERS

Initial member of the company is Amy C. Ates, 6400 Jeff Ates Road, Milton, Florida 32583.

ARTICLE V - TRANSFER OF INTERESTS

The company may admit new members or a member may sell his/her interest and membership, or a portion thereof, only with unanimous approval of existing members, and only upon terms disclosed to all existing members. In the event of death or disability of an existing member, the company shall wind up its affairs and file dissolution according to law unless within 90 days of such death or determination of disability all members consent in writing to continue operations.

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, **Best Choice Billing**, **LLC**, a limited liability company, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida:

The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Allen W. Lindsay, Jr., 5218 Willing Street, Milton, Florida 32570.

* Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovenamed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: 8 MARCH 2007

i.

Allen W. Lindsay, Jr.

ARTICLE VII - NOT MANAGER-MANAGED

The company is not a manager-managed company. An operating agreement approved first by all initial members, subject to amendment by a majority thereafter, shall control the day-to-day operations of the company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the company has executed these Articles of Organization this <u>Sec</u> day of March, 2007, at Milton, Santa Rosa County, Florida.

Atto

AMY C. AYES 6400 Jeff Ates Road Milton, Florida 32583

FILED 07 MAR 12 PH 12: 03 SECRELARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID